Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list
Liste des piéces de rechange

6720642652
(2009/12) diti

Regelgerate HS3206/ HS3209

6720906619.aa.RS-HS3206/HS3209

Buderus




07.12.2009 2 6720642652



Wichtige Hinweise
« Ersatzteile diirfen nur von einem zugelassenen
Installateur eingebaut werden!
« Im Anhang finden Sie:
- die Ubersetzungen aller verwendeten
Teilebezeichnungen
- eine Ubersicht der Gerétetypen und Lander, fiir
die diese Ersatzteilliste gilt.

Deutsch

Important notes
 The spare parts may only be installed by an
approved installer!
+ In the appendix you will find:
- a list of translations of the names of all parts
used
- a list of the models and countries to which this
spare parts list applies.

Indications importantes
« L'installation des piéces de rechange doit étre
effectuée par un professionnel qualifié!
« Veuillez trouver en annexe:
- les traductions de toutes les désignations des
piéces utilisées
- une vue globale des types de chaudiéres et des
pays pour lesquels la présente liste des piéces
de rechange est valable.

Frangais

Informacodes importantes

* Pecas de substituicdo sé podem ser montadas
por um técnico credenciado!

« Em anexo encontra:

Portugués

- as traducdes das designacgdes de todas as
pecas utilizadas.

- lista dos aparelhos e paises para os quais esta
lista de pecas de substituicao é valida.

07.12.2009

Avvertenze importanti
* Le parti di ricambio possono essere montate
esclusivamente da personale qualificato ed in
possesso dei requisiti tecnico-professionali!
« In appendice sono reperibili:
- traduzione di ogni descrizione relativa alle varie
parti di ricambio
- elenco di sigle e codici, corrispondente ai vari
paesi di destinazione.

Indicaciones importantes
* Los repuestos solamente deben ser montados
por los servicios técnicos oficiales de la marca!
 En el anexo podra encontrar:
- la traduccién de todas las denominaciones de
piezas empleadas
- una relacion de los tipos de aparato y paises en
los que se aplica esta lista de repuestos.

Belangrijke aanwijzing
» Onderdelen mogen alleen door een erkend
installateur worden vervangen!
« In de bijlage vindt u:
- de vertalingen van de gebruikte
onderdelentekeningen
- een overzicht van toesteltypen en de landen
waarvoor deze onderdelenlijst bedoeld is.

Onemli Bilgiler

* Yedek parcalar sadece yetkili tesisatcilar
tarafindan monte edilebilir!

« Asagidaki bilgileri ekli olarak bulabilirsiniz:
- Tum kullanilan parca tanimlarinin tercimeleri
- Bu yedek parca listesinin gecerli oldugu tiim

cihaz cesitleri ve llkelerin 6zeti.

6720642652

Italiano

Espanol

Nederlands

Tiirkge



Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange

HS 3206 / HS 3209

EomTm
i
(&)
(B o

Oe
Oo

uderus _Ecomatic

R

Module | 005| 171 052 077 042

017

6720906620.aa.RS-Module HS3206/HS3209

Modul HS3206 / HS3209
Module HS3206 / HS3209
1 Module HS3206 / HS3209

Regelgerdte HS3206/ HS3209

07.12.2009

6720642652




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
description Ordering no. Remarks
dénomination Numero de commande Remarques

22
2 Modul M004 Kesselkreis 5016056 nn
3 |Frontplatte M004 blau 7079058 LN
7 |Modul M005 Mischer Funkuhrfkt 5016882 nn
8 |Frontplatte MO05 blau 7079060 LN
10 |Modul M006 Brauchwasserregelung 5016900 LN
12 |Modul M129 Analogschaltuhr 5013860 LN
13 |Modul M171 Schaltuhr 5016571 nn
14 Batterie 3,6V Lithium 1/2 AA 63010218 L I |
20 |Temp-Fihler Abgas M052 5013530 nn
41 |Frontplatte TR1 blau 7079082 LN
43 ' Temp.-Regler 90 Gr C m. Bedienungsknopf 5991722 nn
44 |Bedienungsknopf 50-90 C 7110120 LN
45 | Bedienungsknopf 50-90 Grad C Automatic 6000410 LN |
46 Bedienungsknopf-Unterteil 90 Grad C 6000272 LN
47 Linsenschraube DIN7985-M4x6-5.8-A3K 2910640116 = =
48 Signalleuchte rot Typ 501B T, 85 Grad C 5766122 LN
49 Entstérkondensator 0,01uF+50R X1 250VAC 7064052 nn
50 |Modul M042 Stufe1 mit Thermometer 5013310 LN
51 |Frontplatte M042 blau 7079090 LN
52 |Fernthermometer 0-120 Gr C 3000WS 7747007979 = m
53 |Frontglas M042 7060822 nn
54 |Blindplatte Bz himmelblau 7079099 LN
55 |Betriebsstundenzahler ZB 7063602 nn
70 |Frontplatte S2 blau 7079054 LN
71 |Schalter Wipp 1 fach aus "0-1" 7747013823 m =
72 |Wipp-Schalter 2-fach "Brenner" 5997556 LN
75 |Klappe S3 fir Frontplatte blau 7060769 LN
76 |Wipp-Schalter 2-fach um m.Aus "Mischer" 5997568 LR |
77 |Schalter Wipp 2fach um mit aus "Brauchw" 5997602 LB |

Regelgerate HS3206/ HS3209

Modul HS3206 / HS3209
Module HS3206 / HS3209
Module HS3206 / HS3209

07.12.2009

6720642652




Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange

6720906621.aa.RS-Gehause und Zubehér HS3206/HS3209

Gehauseeinzelteile+Zubehdér HS3206/HS3208
casing+accessories HS3206/HS3208
2 Carter+Accessoire HS3206/HS3208

Regelgerdte HS3206/ HS3209

07.12.2009

6720642652




Bezeichnung
description
dénomination

Bestell-Nr.
Ordering no.
Numero de commande

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

22
1 |Gehause kompl.Gr2 7079552 LN
2 Rickwand 7060680 LBl
3 |Blechschraube DIN7981-B-2,9x9,5 2910610005 ®m =
4 | Info-Einschub rechts kompl. HS 3206 7060667 LN
5 |Trennwand 7060765 nn
7 |Frontplatte 2" blau 7079102 LN
8 |Frontplatte 1" blau 7079100 LN
9 |Blechschraube B 2,9x16 DIN7981 verk. 5555622 L N |
10 |Montagegriff 7060727 nn
11 |Info-Einschub links kompl. 7060777 LB |
12 |Leiterplattenfiihrung 7060440 nn
13 |Schnappmutter SNU 5079 5834360 LN
14 Blendleiste ohne Beschriftung 7060942 LN
16 Blendleiste beschriftet Buderus Ecomatic 7060944 LN |
17 Klarsicht-Abdeckhaube,abschliessbar/32.. 7060068 nn
25 |Sockel f.Schaltkasten HS 3206.0000 7060770 L I |
26 |An-Platine A0O03 S01 Ausf B 7060676 LBl
28 |Nulleiterklemme M 10 Klemmst Nr E-311kpl 7060798 LI |
29 |Abdeckschieber 7060763 nn
30 |Klemmstiick 7060764 LBl
31 |Blechschraube DIN7981 C St3,5x9,5 5555624 nn
32 |Zahnscheibe A 4,3 DIN6797 verzinkt 5883292 LBl
33 |Linsenschraube DIN7985-M4x6-5.8-A3K 2910640116 = =
34 |Schraube 4,2x16 DIN07981 C (4 x) 7742000235 ®m =
35 |AnschluBRklemme steckbar 12-polig Typ 6ES 7060797 LN |
36 |Elastik-Klemmleiste 4gmm 12-polig 7060796 LB |
37 |Widerstand 10 M geschnitten u.gebogen 7060968 LN
50 |Fernbedienung BFM incl. Raumtemp.Fihler 5720485 LN
51 |Fihler Temp Raum Serie 3000 5993224 LN
52 |Fernbedienung BFF mit Funkantenne 5720490 LN
53 |Fernbedienung BFF mit Funkantenne 5720490 nn
54 |Gehause-Oberteil fur Fernbedienung UMB 7060963 LB |
60 |Ausgleichfeder 5446800 nn
61 |Blindstulck fir 1/4 Kreisfiihler 7060110 LBl
62 |Fihlerhalterung 7060986 nn
63 |Fuhler Temp 1/4KR 360R 7747007980 m =
64 |Anlegefiihler mit Montagematerial Vorlauf 5677120 LR
65 |Auflentemperaturfihler 5993150 LN
66 |Tauchhiilse 1/2" x 95, Ms vern. 5446142 nn
67 |Brauchwasserfuhler kpl 5993206 LB |
68 |Tauchhilse R3/4"x100mm 5446065 nnm

Regelgerate HS3206/ HS3209

Gehauseeinzelteile+Zubehdér HS3206/HS3208

casing+accessories HS3206/HS3208
Carter+Accessoire HS3206/HS3208

07.12.2009

6720642652




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos Description Denomination
1 Element of construction Groupe de construction
2 Module M004 boiler circuit REGUL MODULE M004 SANS SONDE
3 |front plate M004 blue Panneau frontal M004 bleu
7 Module M005 mixer radio controlled REGUL MODULE M005 SANS SONDE
8 |front plate MO05 blue Panneau frontal M0O05 bleu
10 |Module M006 process water control REGUL MODULE M006 SANS SONDE
12 |Module M129 analogue timer REGUL MODULE M129 HORLOGE ANALOG
13 |Module M171 timer REGUL MODULE M171 HORLOGE DIGIT
14 Battery 3.6V lithium 1/2 AA BATTERIE LITHIUM 3,6V 1/2AA/
20 |Sensor exhaust M052 cpl packs Sonde de température des gaz bralés M052
41 |Front plate TR1 blue PLAQUE FRONTALE MODULE THERMOSTAT
43 |Control thermostat 90°C m. operating THERMOSTAT REGL DE REMPLACE. 90C
44 |Operating button 50-90 C MANETTE REGLAGE 50-90°
45 |Operating button 50 -90°C Automatic BOUTON REGLAGE THERMOSTAT 50 -90°C
46 |Operating button lower section 90°C Bouton de commande partie inférieure
47 Pan-head screw DIN7985-M4x6-5.8-A3K Vis a téte bombée DIN7985-M4x6-5,8-A3K
48 |Signal lights red Type 501B T, 85°C 250 REGUL VOYANT ROUGE HS 3000
49 Decoupling capcitor RC-Glied 0,01uF x + CONDENSATEUR D ANTIPARASIT 0,01uf+50r x1
50 |Module M042 Thermometer edgeways for REGUL MODULE M042
51 |Front plate M042 blue Plaque avant M042 bleu
52 |Remote thermometer 0-120°C 3000WS THERMOMETRE DIST TF00-58 B 0-120° V2
53 |Front glass M042 Vitre M042
54 |Blanking plate Bz sky blue Raccord aveugle BZ -RAL5015
55 |Hours run meter ZB COMPTEUR HORAIRE ZB
70 |Front plate S2 blue Plaque avant S2 bleu
71 |Rocker switch 1 fold from "0-I" INTER MA/ARRET 0-1 REGUL HS 3220
72 |Rocker switch "burner” for flue gas INTER 04
75 |Flap S3 for front plate blue Clapet S3 complet
76 |Rocker switch double for with off COMMUTATEUR 2 POSITIONS
77 |Switch rocker double for with OFF COMMUTATEUR 2 POSITIONS CIRCUIT ECS
2 Element of construction Groupe de construction
1 Housing HABIL REGUL HS 3203
2 |Rear panel Panneau arriére
3 |Tapping screw DIN7981-B-2,9x9,5 Vis téle DIN7981-B-2,9x9,5
4 | Information insert R.h. Tiroir d'informations droit
5 |Partition Panneau de séparation
7 |Front plate 2" blue Plaque avant 2"bleu
8 |Front plate 1" blue Plaque avant 1"bleu
9 | Tapping screw B 2,9x16 DIN7981 casing VIS TOLE 2,9X16 DIN 7981 C ST
10 |Installation handlef Poignée de montage
11 Information insert L.h. TIROIR INFO GAUCHE REGUL HS 3204
12 |Deflector plate control Guide circuit
13 |Snap nut SNU 5079 Ecrou SNU 5079
14 | Cover strip without labelling Bandeau sans inscription
16 |Cover strip labelling "Buderus-Ecomatic" COUVERCLE PLEXI REGUL ECOMATIC
17 | Transparent cover lockable/32.. CAPOT PLEXIGLASS REGUL HS 3204
25 |Base for HS3206/HS3209 SOCLE REGUL HS 3206
26 On-board A003 S01 impl. B PLATINE RACCOR REGUL HS 3204
28 |Neutral terminal 10 terminal. Nr.E- 311 Bornier des masses complet N° E-311
29 |Protective slide valve Languette de fermeture
30 |Clamping piece Bornier
31 |Tapping screw DIN7981 C ST3,5x9,5 Vis téle DIN7981 C St3,5x9,5
32 |Lock washer A 4,3 DIN6797 zinc plated Rondelle
33 |Pan-head screw DIN7985-M4x6-5.8-A3K Vis a téte bombée DIN7985-M4x6-5,8-A3K
34 |screw 4,2x16 (4 pc) Vis 4,2x16 (4 x)
35 |Connecting terminal pluggable 12-polig CONNECTEUR RACCOR 12 POLES Type 6ES
36 |Elasticated terminal strip 4gmm 12-polig BORNIER FEMELLE 4 gmm 12 pbles

07.12.2009

6720642652




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Pos Description Denomination

37 |Resistor 10 M cut and bent RESISTANCE 10 M OHMS

50 |Remote control BFM incl. ambient REGUL BFM CDE A DIST

51 |Sensor temp room Series 3000 REGUL SONDE UMB

52 |Remote control BFF with radio aerial REGUL BFF(AVEC HORLOGE)CDE A DIST
53 |Remote control BFF with radio aerial REGUL BFF(AVEC HORLOGE)CDE A DIST
54 |Housing upper part for remote control COUVERCLE PLEXI REGUL CDE DIST ECOMATIC
60 | Compensating spring Ressort de compensation

61 |Blanking piece for 1/4 circuit sensor Sonde fictive 1/4 de rond

62 |Sensor holder Fixation sonde

63 |Sensor temp 1/4 circuit sensor REGUL M004 SONDE DEPART V2

64 |Contact sensor with installation SONDE CONTACT FV/FR

65 |outside temperature sensor Sonde de température extérieure

66 |'SENSOR POCKET R 1/2" 100mm WITHY TL Doigt de gant R1/2 x 95

67 |Process water filler REGUL M006 SONDE ECS

68

Sensor well R3/4"x100mm

DOIGT DE GANT 3/4x 100mm

07.12.2009

6720642652




Geratetypen
Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres

Gerat

Deutschland,Frankreich

Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
Chaudiere Numero de commande Pay Remarques
HS3206 Deutschland,Frankreich
HS3209

07.12.2009

10

6720642652




07.12.2009 1 1 6720642652



Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
SophienstraBe 30-32
D-35576 Wetzlar
www.buderus.de

07.12.2009

12

Buderus

6720642652



